AFN #2010176632 Recorded 10/18/10 at 08:16 AM DocType: LIEN Filed by: CHRIS ROY

Page: 1 of 3 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Chris Roy, Attorney The Law Office of Chris Roy, LLC 521 SW Clay, Ste. 209 Portland, OR 97201

RELEASE OF LIEN

Grantor (CLAIMANT): Lewallen Architecture, LLC

Grantee (DEBTOR): Naoki Yoshida and Shikosha Management Inc.

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 1 Ed Callahan S/P BK 3/PG 105

Assessor's Tax Parcel # 03-08-27-0-0-0700-00

Other Reference Nos: 1290963; 139579

Lewallen Architecture, LLC, holder of the Claim of Lien dated 30th day of August, 2010 and recorded with the Auditor of Skamania County, Washington, under Auditor's File No. 2010176294 does hereby release the real estate legally described as:

A tract of land in Section 27, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Lot 1 of the Ed Callahan Short Plat, recorded in Book 3 of Short Plats, page 105, Skamania County Records.

more fully described in Skamania County Auditor's File No. 2010176294, from all claims to or interest in the same, or any part thereof, which they may have under and by virtue of the above-described Claim of Lien. Name of the Owner is Naoki Yoshida; Shikosha Management, Inc.; Ed Callahan; Patricia Callahan.

It is the purpose and intent of this Release to release the above-described real estate from said Claim of Lien in all respects, the same as if said Claim of Lien had never been made or recorded, and the County Auditor of Skamania County, Washington, is hereby authorized to release said Claim of Lien of record.

AFN #2010176632 Page: 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Release on the day of
October, 2010.
BY //C
Chris Roy
Claimant's Attorney
STATE OF OREGON)
: ss.)
County of MULTNOMAH)
I certify that Chris Roy appeared personally before me and that I
know or have satisfactory evidence that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such
party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED this 14 day of October, 2010.
DATED tills 17 day of October, 2010.
Le Bus
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
My Commission Expires: 1/25/13
English and the second
OFFICIAL SEAL KARI BURNETT
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 435106 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 25, 2013
nanage gegeseles elected

AFN #2010176632 Page: 3 of 3

WHEN RECORDED RET	URN TO:	
Chris Rou	1	
521 SW Clay	sti	#209
Portland,	OR	97201

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)	- IV
Release of Lien	10
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released:	
[] Additional numbers on page of document.	
GRANTOR(S):	
Lewallen Architecture, 1	LLC
[] Additional names on page of document.	
GRANTEE(S): Naoki Yoshida and Shik [] Additional names on page of document.	cosha Management, Inc.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e. Lot, Block, Plat or Section	on, Township, Range, Quarter):
LOF 1 ED CALLAHAN S/P [] Complete legal on page of document.	8K 3/PG 105
TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):	
03-08-27-0-0-070 [] Additional parcel numbers on page of document.	
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this for verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.	m. The staff will not read the document to
verify the decardey of completeness of the indexing findingation.	